CT 241/I/E
BUTTERFLY VALVES
FOR GAS
BF 31
ДЕА ТРЕЙД БГ ЕООД
2
Fig. 1

eventual fixing kit (counter-fianges, bolts and
nuts, gasket)
DESCRIZIONE PER ORDINI HOW TO ORDER
Fig. 3
DN 50÷250 (2”÷10”)
Fig. 4
DN 300÷1000 (12”÷40”)
ДЕА ТРЕЙД БГ ЕООД
D
7
INGOMBRI DIMENSIONI PESI
OVERALL DIMENSIONS WEIGHTS DN
DN 50÷250
DIMENSIONI in mm - DIMENSIONS in mm Tab. 6
DN 300 65 80 100 125 150 200 250
2” 2 1/2” 3” 4” 5” 6” 8” 10”
B 44 47 47 52 56 56 61 67
C 255 255 255 315 315 405 405 650
E 74 81 110 124 136 172 200 228
F 133 140 148 171 183 214 237 292
H 207 221 258 295 319 386 437 520
K 10x10 10x10 10x10 12x12 12x12 18x18 18x18 32f8
UNI PN 16 Tab. 7
D 165 185 200 220 250 285 340 405
P 125 145 160 180 210 240 295 355
f 18 18 18 18 18 22 22 25
N. di viti - No. of screws 4 4 8 8 8 8 12 12
viti - screws M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M20 M20 M22
ANSI 150 Tab. 8
D 152,4 177,8 190,5 228,6 254,0 279,4 342,9 406,4
P 120,6 139,7 152,4 190,5 215,9 241,3 298,4 361,9
f 19 19 19 19 22,2 22,2 22,2 25,4
N. di viti - No. of screws 4 4 8 8 8 8 8 12
viti - screws M16 M16 M16 M16 M20 M20 M20 M22
PESO - WEIGHT Tab. 9
Kgf 4 5 7(6,5*) 10 14 18 30(29*) 51
* riferita a flangiatura ANSI 150 - referred to flanges ANSI 150
P
Fig.5
F
H
E
DN
f
K
K
C
B
K
ДЕА ТРЕЙД БГ ЕООД
Fig. 6
CT 241/I/E
I dati sono indicativi e non impegnativi. Ci riserviamo di apportare eventuali modifiche senza preavviso.
The data are not binding. We reserve the right to make modification without prior notice.
INGOMBRI DIMENSIONI PESI
OVERALL DIMENSIONS WEIGHTS
DN 300÷1000
DIMENSIONI in mm - DIMENSIONS in mm Tab. 10
DN 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000
12” 14” 16” 18” 20” 24” 28” 32” 36” 40”
B 77 77 102 114 127 154 165 190 203 216
C 660 660
E 270 285 330 355 390 475 525 580 630 690
F 367 393 452 498 525 620 645 695 800 880
H 647 704 785 866 918 1100 1175 1275 1430 1570
K 32f8 32f8 40f8 40f8 40f8 50f8 50f8 50f8 60f8 60f8
UNI PN 16 Tab. 11
D 460 520 580 640 715 840 910 1025 1125 1255
P 410 470 515 585 650 770 840 950 1050 1170
f 25 25 30 30 33 36 36 39 39 42
N. di viti - No. of screws 12 16 16 20 20 20 24 24 28 28